Liabilities 11,697,194 13,451,773 11,112,334 7,982,297 9,179,642 7,583,182
Net position 15,177,469 17,454,089 14,418,596 14,248,490 16,385,763 13,536,066

Income
statement:

Net income - 2,276,620 (758,873) - 2,137,273 (712,424)

154 |  Sagicor Life Jamaica

Page 172

Sagicor Life Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2011
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

55. Sensitivity Analysis (Continued)

(vi) Interest rate sensitivity

For the PCFS Banking Group, the following table indicates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in
interest rates, with all other variables held constant, on the Banking Group’s income statement and
stockholders’ equity.

The sensitivity of the profit or loss is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on net income
based on the floating rate of financial assets and financial liabilities. The sensitivity of stockholders’ equity is
calculated by revaluing fixed rate available-for-sale financial assets for the effects of the assumed changes
in interest rates. The correlation of a number of variables will have an impact on market risk. It should be
noted that movements in these variables are non-linear and are assessed individually. The SLJ ownership
interest in the PCFS Banking Group was 85.45% (2010 – 85.65%).

The PCFS Group

Effect on Effect on Effect on Effect on
Net Profit Equity Net Profit Equity

2011 2011 2010 2010
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Change in percentage
J$: -1%, US$: -0.5%

(2010 – J$: -1%, US$: -0.5%) 208,329 753,395 157,680 866,171
J$: +1%, US$: +0.5%

(2010 – J$: +2%, US$: +0.5%) (208,329) (783,088) (157,680) (1,282,649)

56. Capital Management

The Group manages its capital resources according to the following objectives:

 To comply with capital requirements established by insurance, banking and other financial intermediary
regulatory authorities;

 To comply with internationally recognised capital requirements for insurance, where local regulations do
not meet these international standards;

 To safeguard its ability to meet future obligations to policyholders, depositors, note-holders and
stockholders;

 To provide adequate returns to stockholders by pricing insurance, investment and other contracts
commensurately with the level of risk; and